
Match sheet № 390

General information

Tournament Freedom QJ League u17 (A)

The date 28 July 2024, Sunday, 13:00

Home team Astana

Final score 4:1

Matchday 12

Location Stadium House of Football, Astana

Away team Taraz

Half- time score 1:0

Goals

Score Minute Team Player Goal type

1-0 20 Astana Nail Mynzhasarov Open Play Goal

1-1 50 Taraz Yeraly Tunggysh Open Play Goal

2-1 72 Taraz Tleukabyl Kanatbek Own goal

3-1 80 Astana Alen Pak Open Play Goal

4-1 90+5 Astana Yerbol Amankeldi Open Play Goal

Cards

Minute YC/RC Team Player Reason

31 YC Taraz Yerkebulan Naukhanbay Violent conduct

46 YC Taraz Ziyat Baubek Unsporting behavior

56 YC Astana Maksat Abrayev Violent conduct

71 YC Taraz Nariman Assubek Violent conduct

90+3 YC Astana Mansur Alikhan Unsporting behavior

Referees

Referee Andrey Burdeinyy, Karagandy

First assistant Ayan Bazarbay, Astana

Second Assistant Akzhol Zharassov, Astana

Fourth official Mikhail Bildinov, Karagandy

Match Inspector Beybit Kopzhassar, Kyzylorda

Delegate

Additionally

Attendance 0 Artificial lighting Used



Match sheet № 390

Team line-ups and substitutions

Starting XI

Home team Astana

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Tamerlan Zhanabergenov HG GK

2 Aidar Nygmet HG DF

4 Alikhan Zhexenbek HG DF

5 Meiirzhan Serik HG DF

28 Sanzhar Sansyzbayev DF

7 Ruslan Valikhan HG MF

10 Daniyal Nazarov C, HG MF

11 Maksat Abrayev HG MF

20 Nail Mynzhasarov HG MF

57 Akzhan Arash HG MF

9 Alen Pak HG FW

Away team Taraz

№ Footballer Status Role

30 Margulan Saduakas HG GK

6 Iliyas Abdrakhi HG DF

26 Shynggys Rysbek HG DF

27 Nariman Assubek HG DF

3 Tleukabyl Kanatbek HG MF

10 Yerkebulan Naukhanbay HG MF

11 Sayan Tashimbetov HG MF

12 Ziyat Baubek HG MF

20 Timur Sarimamed-Ogly HG MF

7 Azamat Askaruly C, HG FW

15 Yeraly Tunggysh HG FW

Substitutes

№ Footballer Status Role

99 Alikhan Shaizada HG GK

21 Assylkhan Magzom HG DF

6 Sanzhar Kuandyk MF

8 Mansur Alikhan HG MF

17 Mansur Yessen HG MF

22 Yertote Bolat HG MF

97 Yerbol Amankeldi HG FW

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Arseniy Pokayenok HG GK

2 Nurmukhamed Mukhametilda HG DF

4 Adiyat Dexen HG DF

21 Dinmukhammed Adilkhan HG DF

8 Daniyar Lesbek HG MF

9 Abdimalik Abutali HG MF

14 Vakhid Yussupov HG FW

Representatives

Post Representative

Head coach Kairat Toxanbayev

Assistant coach Konstantin Kotov

Goalkeeping coach Alexey Buluchevskiy

Doctor Maksat Kamariden

Administrator Azamat Khamitov

Media officer Yerden Zhalgasov

Post Representative

Head coach Farkhad Mirsalimbayev

Assistant coach Ismail Khojaev

Goalkeeping coach Askar Tussipbekov

Doctor Azamat Malgarayev

Administrator Bakhytzhan Rymtayev

Media officer Salamat Dulatov

Substitutions

Minute Out In

61 Akzhan Arash Mansur Alikhan

77 Nail Mynzhasarov Mansur Yessen

80 Ruslan Valikhan Sanzhar Kuandyk

86 Alen Pak Yerbol Amankeldi

86 Aidar Nygmet Yertote Bolat

Minute Out In

77 Yeraly Tunggysh Vakhid Yussupov

77 Timur Sarimamed-Ogly Daniyar Lesbek

88 Nariman Assubek Dinmukhammed Adilkhan
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